
General Elections, 2004                                         22.PALANI PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY 

Date of Election : 10th May 2004 Assembly Segment : 113.Vellakoil

Date of Counting :13th May 2004 FORM - 20

Polling 

Station 

Code

Kaarventh

an, S.K

Kishore 

Kumar, K

Subraman

iam, T

Soundarar

ajan, V.S

Abdul 

Hakeem, A

Karunaga

ran, L

Chinnasa

my, R

Thangpan

di, R

Nagalinga

m, S

Parameshv

aran, S.

Jayapraka

sh, P

Valid 

Votes 

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 605 242 9 3 2 2 0 3 2 3 26 897

2 338 148 8 3 0 1 1 0 1 3 4 507

2A1 509 245 8 2 1 0 3 0 1 2 15 786

3 261 136 4 1 3 1 2 0 0 3 13 424

4 567 189 10 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 14 788

5 275 118 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 403

6 599 226 5 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 17 854

7 448 178 6 4 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 643

8 325 158 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 494

9 438 164 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 613

10 590 163 2 1 3 1 2 3 0 2 7 774

11 520 136 5 0 1 1 4 1 6 3 23 700

12 450 165 2 1 3 2 3 1 0 1 3 631

13 675 178 12 5 2 3 1 2 2 7 25 912

14 356 110 2 6 0 1 1 1 3 0 13 493

15 322 77 2 3 1 0 2 2 2 5 7 423

16 441 85 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 3 536

17 655 205 8 6 0 3 4 3 3 4 25 916

18 370 170 2 4 2 1 0 0 1 1 6 557

19 447 233 3 15 1 1 0 1 2 3 17 723

20 597 242 8 3 1 0 1 1 0 5 7 865

21 614 216 8 4 3 0 2 2 2 5 18 874

22 773 201 12 3 2 1 1 2 1 3 12 1011

23 598 162 4 5 1 1 2 1 2 2 10 788

24 531 194 9 5 2 1 5 0 2 11 29 789

25 445 87 2 5 1 0 1 0 3 1 7 552

26 723 251 9 1 2 1 2 3 1 4 19 1016

27 483 395 10 7 5 1 2 6 3 12 28 952

28 252 172 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 8 440

29 360 373 7 0 1 2 1 2 0 4 10 760

30 485 241 5 9 5 3 1 0 3 4 16 772

31 358 153 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 525

32 627 329 0 2 1 1 1 0 3 6 16 986

33 371 178 1 4 2 0 1 0 2 2 7 568

34 507 187 7 3 2 3 0 1 1 4 4 719

35 394 218 1 7 1 2 4 0 1 2 8 638

36 363 173 2 30 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 571

36A1 316 178 1 24 0 0 2 2 2 2 15 542

37 427 243 7 1 5 2 0 1 1 2 7 696

38 441 248 1 8 1 0 0 1 0 0 8 708

39 347 163 0 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 538

40 358 177 2 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 550



Total 

Electors

14

1279

752

791

1064

1314

536

1292

1175

873

889

1214

1062

817

1461

959

763

875

1233

879

1020

1391

1267

1486

1277

1047

830

1392

1309

620

1045

1075

701

1322

742

1013

1144

773

786

967

1169

779

797



General Elections, 2004                                         22.PALANI PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY 

Date of Election : 10th May 2004 Assembly Segment : 113.Vellakoil

Date of Counting :13th May 2004 FORM - 20

Polling 

Station 

Code

Kaarventh

an, S.K

Kishore 

Kumar, K

Subraman

iam, T

Soundarar

ajan, V.S

Abdul 

Hakeem, A

Karunaga

ran, L

Chinnasa

my, R

Thangpan

di, R

Nagalinga

m, S

Parameshv

aran, S.

Jayapraka

sh, P

Valid 

Votes 

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

41 418 182 0 38 0 0 0 1 1 0 10 650

42 250 143 2 19 3 0 0 0 1 1 8 427

43 262 140 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 424

44 300 127 1 5 1 2 2 0 0 3 13 454

45 518 174 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 5 705

46 482 158 6 13 2 3 0 1 0 4 8 677

47 462 143 0 3 1 2 0 0 2 1 9 623

48 332 172 2 6 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 518

49 333 121 0 11 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 472

50 514 168 3 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 698

51 367 179 3 8 1 1 0 0 0 2 6 567

52 654 238 3 6 2 1 1 0 0 3 3 911

53 347 97 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 452

54 531 197 3 2 0 0 2 1 2 0 9 747

55 292 120 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 6 10 435

56 573 213 1 7 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 799

57 669 299 6 11 0 7 1 1 1 15 17 1027

58 437 214 10 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 16 685

59 283 249 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 543

60 435 194 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 651

61 423 192 13 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 8 642

62 400 308 9 4 1 1 7 2 2 3 24 761

63 473 175 1 4 1 1 1 0 1 5 2 664

64 528 225 5 1 2 1 1 1 1 5 16 786

65 429 284 7 1 0 1 1 2 1 3 4 733

66 486 267 5 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 4 769

67 230 236 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 470

68 321 203 4 3 1 2 1 1 3 5 10 554

69 466 244 7 0 5 0 2 4 4 9 23 764

70 630 173 8 0 3 0 2 4 4 8 23 855

71 574 199 10 3 2 0 0 0 2 1 11 802

72 287 158 1 25 3 2 0 0 0 3 6 485

73 418 315 10 3 1 2 1 0 4 6 18 778

74 585 147 11 5 3 1 3 2 5 3 20 785

75 513 214 9 3 3 0 0 1 4 2 20 769

76 406 269 8 8 2 3 1 2 5 12 28 744

77 564 314 10 2 2 4 1 2 0 6 12 917

78 477 231 5 5 2 3 2 0 0 1 18 744

79 227 159 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 401

80 639 257 12 4 2 1 1 0 1 5 17 939

81 473 298 10 2 0 0 2 2 1 5 19 812

82 477 384 24 5 3 1 2 0 3 4 16 919



Total 

Electors

14

1232

868

673

643

1145

1165

1234

896

803

1071

1122

1406

737

1150

762

1269

1496

1010

835

885

874

1086

948

1432

1494

1062

728

851

1149

1227

1130

640

1056

1136

1035

1252

1397

1001

480

1433

1161

1406



General Elections, 2004                                         22.PALANI PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY 

Date of Election : 10th May 2004 Assembly Segment : 113.Vellakoil

Date of Counting :13th May 2004 FORM - 20

Polling 

Station 

Code

Kaarventh

an, S.K

Kishore 

Kumar, K

Subraman

iam, T

Soundarar

ajan, V.S

Abdul 

Hakeem, A

Karunaga

ran, L

Chinnasa

my, R

Thangpan

di, R

Nagalinga

m, S

Parameshv

aran, S.

Jayapraka

sh, P

Valid 

Votes 

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

83 384 297 9 1 3 1 1 2 6 1 7 712

84 481 247 9 2 2 0 1 4 0 4 8 758

85 550 245 9 2 0 1 1 1 5 6 23 843

86 168 99 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 280

87 494 130 3 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 6 640

88 463 146 5 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 5 629

89 512 344 8 1 1 0 4 1 1 5 21 898

90 571 133 3 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 8 726

91 276 313 7 2 2 1 2 3 3 2 10 621

92 264 229 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 500

92A1 213 164 5 2 1 1 0 0 2 7 20 415

93 296 156 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 4 5 466

93A1 263 134 6 1 1 1 1 1 3 7 16 434

94 404 65 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 8 482

95 632 208 8 0 1 0 1 1 1 8 12 872

96 320 141 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 467

97 403 180 3 1 3 1 2 0 3 4 15 615

98 298 220 12 5 1 0 3 2 2 3 5 551

99 563 117 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 686

100 627 182 4 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 7 828

101 278 133 4 2 1 1 1 2 3 5 12 442

102 482 225 12 1 3 3 1 1 3 4 27 762

103 458 220 3 10 2 2 3 2 1 6 11 718

104 721 216 8 14 2 3 5 4 4 4 21 1002

105 335 490 9 4 1 3 2 2 1 3 28 878

106 247 262 2 0 1 1 1 3 1 3 6 527

106A1 161 271 8 3 3 2 2 1 1 5 12 469

107 701 329 7 3 1 1 2 6 1 10 18 1079

108 614 311 9 4 0 2 2 1 1 1 19 964

109 374 241 3 5 1 0 3 0 1 5 6 639

110 475 214 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 703

111 395 367 6 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 16 791

112 678 226 6 1 0 4 1 1 0 2 12 931

113 251 111 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 373

114 307 137 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 451

115 272 102 8 3 1 2 2 0 0 2 5 397

116 383 144 5 16 2 2 3 4 1 0 10 570

117 323 240 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 6 8 585

118 409 242 6 2 2 1 0 1 3 12 16 694

119 351 192 8 0 1 0 0 2 1 7 14 576

120 195 117 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 7 329

121 555 297 13 4 2 7 3 5 4 11 14 915



Total 

Electors

14

1277

1254

1362

440

928

904

1409

989

859

747

768

783

779

970

1360

630

927

828

942

1139

592

1041

954

1336

1191

738

815

1340

1329

819

930

1102

1362

547

682

579

745

841

995

834

495

1314



General Elections, 2004                                         22.PALANI PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY 

Date of Election : 10th May 2004 Assembly Segment : 113.Vellakoil

Date of Counting :13th May 2004 FORM - 20

Polling 

Station 

Code

Kaarventh

an, S.K

Kishore 

Kumar, K

Subraman

iam, T

Soundarar

ajan, V.S

Abdul 

Hakeem, A

Karunaga

ran, L

Chinnasa

my, R

Thangpan

di, R

Nagalinga

m, S

Parameshv

aran, S.

Jayapraka

sh, P

Valid 

Votes 

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

122 443 241 7 2 4 2 3 2 1 8 27 740

123 354 272 6 3 4 0 1 0 1 1 1 643

124 289 182 6 1 1 1 1 3 6 11 12 513

125 288 87 1 3 3 3 2 1 0 2 12 402

126 386 247 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 644

127 333 110 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 7 458

128 451 100 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 556

129 341 170 2 2 1 2 0 1 3 2 15 539

130 306 232 7 3 0 3 1 0 7 3 12 574

131 545 183 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 742

132 450 148 7 2 1 2 0 1 3 11 13 638

133 278 116 4 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 3 407

134 509 156 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 5 10 689

135 295 188 9 3 1 0 0 4 2 1 10 513

136 351 220 2 2 1 4 2 1 6 4 7 600

137 560 190 4 12 0 3 1 1 3 2 17 793

138 311 103 1 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 424

138A1 233 102 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 346

139 281 119 1 11 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 417

139A1 259 113 1 11 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 387

140 327 113 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 6 453

141 475 205 12 1 1 1 2 0 1 6 16 720

142 274 88 4 1 2 0 0 0 3 4 7 383

143 571 151 5 3 1 3 1 0 3 2 15 755

144 174 167 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 5 353

145 317 138 6 3 2 1 2 1 3 1 0 474



Total 

Electors

14

1072

1122

731

642

916

685

885

867

806

960

1046

635

1125

759

930

1451

817

783

742

766

698

1091

631

1182

519

672



General Elections, 2004                                         22.PALANI PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY 

Date of Election : 10th May 2004 Assembly Segment : 113.Vellakoil

Date of Counting :13th May 2004 FORM - 20

Polling 

Station 

Code

Kaarventh

an, S.K

Kishore 

Kumar, K

Subraman

iam, T

Soundarar

ajan, V.S

Abdul 

Hakeem, A

Karunaga

ran, L

Chinnasa

my, R

Thangpan

di, R

Nagalinga

m, S

Parameshv

aran, S.

Jayapraka

sh, P

Valid 

Votes 

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

146 435 260 14 5 3 3 0 1 3 1 15 740

147 385 216 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 611

148 354 195 6 1 5 1 4 2 2 6 23 599

149 348 178 4 1 2 0 2 4 2 1 3 545

150 402 188 6 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 9 614

151 391 215 5 1 3 1 0 1 0 5 2 624

152 609 259 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 880

153 392 134 6 1 2 2 0 2 1 5 14 559

154 535 240 4 2 1 1 1 0 0 5 12 801

155 458 116 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 3 4 592

156 259 88 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 5 21 379

157 278 161 5 1 0 1 0 0 3 4 9 462

158 398 149 9 1 3 1 2 4 4 7 31 609

159 374 159 0 1 1 1 1 2 5 4 17 565

160 353 161 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 528

161 466 157 10 6 4 6 1 2 1 3 15 671

162 472 211 10 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 5 704

Total 71503 32952 858 700 226 182 178 172 243 557 1785 109356



Total 

Electors

14

1062

850

1071

887

1012

970

1474

837

1194

837

565

672

884

853

817

1214

1228

166396


